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TABLE 22

Amplitudes

Latitude

Declination

Latitude

TABLE 22

Amplitudes

Latitude

Declination

Latitude

1220 1225 1320 132,5 1420 1425 ISZO 1525 1620 1625 1720 17Z5 1820
0 12.0|12.5|13.0| 13.5|14.0| 14.5|15.0| 15.5| 16.0| 16.5| 17.0| 17.5| 18.0 0
10 12.2(12.7|13.2|13.7| 14.2| 14.7|15.2| 15.7 | 16.3 | 16.8| 17.3 | 17.8| 18.3 10
15 12.4]12.9|13.5|14.0| 14.5| 15.0| 15.5|16.1| 16.6 | 17.1| 17.6| 18.1| 18.7 15
20 12.8|13.3|13.9|14.4| 14.9|15.5|16.0| 16.5| 17.1| 17.6| 18.1| 18.7| 19.2] 20
25 13.3|13.8|14.4|14.9|15.5|16.0| 16.6|17.1| 17.7|18.3|18.8|19.4| 19.9] 25
30 13.9|14.5|15.1|15.6|16.2| 16.8|17.4|18.0| 18.6 | 19.1|19.7| 20.3 | 20.9] 30
32 14.2|14.8|15.4|16.0| 16.6| 17.2| 17.8| 18.4|19.0| 19.6| 20.2| 20.8 | 21. 4] 32
34 14.5|15.1|15.7|16.4|17.0| 17.6 | 18.2| 18.8|19.4(20.0| 20.7| 21.3 | 21.9] 34
36 14.9115.5|16.1|16.8|17.4|18.0| 18.7|19.3|19.9(20.6| 21.2| 21.8| 22.5] 36
38 15.3|15.9|16.6| 17.2|17.9|18.5|19.2|19.8|20.5|21.1|21.8| 22.4| 23.1] 38
40 15.7]|16.4|17.1|17.7|18.4|19.1|19.7|20.4|21.1|21.8|22.4|23.1|23.8] 40
41 16.0|16.7|17.3|18.0|18.7|19.4|20.1|20.8|21.4|22.1|22.8|23.5|24.2] 41
42 16.2]16.9|17.6|18.3|19.0| 19.7|20.4| 21.1|21.8|22.5|23.2(23.9| 24.6] 42
43 16.5|17.2|17.9|18.619.3|20.0(20.7|21.4|22.1(22.9|23.6|24.3|25.0] 43
44 16.8|17.5|18.2|18.9|19.7|20.4|21.1|21.8|22.5(23.3|24.0|24.7|25.4] 44
45 17.1)17.8|18.5|19.3|20.0|20.7|21.5|22.2|22.9(23.7|24.4|25.2|25.9] 45
46 17.4118.2|18.9|19.6|20.4|21.1|21.9|22.6|23.4|24.1|24.9|25.7|26.4] 46
47 17.7]118.5|19.3|20.0(20.8|21.5|22.3|23.1|23.8|24.6|25.4|26.2|26.9] 47
48 18.1]18.9|19.6|20.4|21.2|22.0|22.8|23.5|24.3|25.1|25.9|26.7|27.5] 48
49 18.5]19.3|20.1|20.8|21.6|22.4|23.2|24.0|24.8|25.7|26.5|27.3|28.1] 49
50 18.9]19.7|20.5|21.3|22.1|22.9|23.7|24.6|25.4|26.2|27.1|27.9|28.7] 50
51 19.3]20.1|20.9|21.8|22.6|23.4(24.3|25.1|26.0|26.8|27.7|28.5|29.4|] 51
52 19.7]20.6|21.4|22.3(23.1|24.0(24.9|25.7|26.6|27.5|28.3|29.2|30.1] 52
53 20.2(21.1/21.9|22.8|23.7|24.6|25.5|26.4|27.3|28.2(29.1|30.0|30.9] 53
54 20.7(121.6|22.5|23.4|24.3|25.2|26.1|27.0|28.0|28.9(29.8/30.8|31.7| 54
55 21.3(22.2|23.1|24.0|24.9|25.9|26.8|27.8|28.7|29.7(30.6|31.6|32.6] 55
56 21.8(22.8|23.7|24.7|25.6|26.6|27.6|28.5|29.5|30.5|31.5|32.5|33.5| 56
57 22.4(23.4|24.4|25.4|26.4|27.4|28.4|29.4|30.4|31.4|32.5|33.5|34.6| 57
58 23.1|24.1|25.1|26.1|27.2|28.2(29.2(30.3|31.3|32.4|33.5|34.6|35.7] 58
59 23.8|24.8|25.9/27.0{28.0|29.1|30.2|31.3|32.4|33.5|34.6|35.7|36.9] 59
60 24.6|25.7|26.7|27.8{28.9/30.1|31.2|32.3|33.5|34.6|35.8/37.0|38.2] 60
61 25.4(26.5|27.6|28.8|29.9|31.1|32.3|33.5|34.6|35.9|37.1|38.3|39.6] 61
62 26.3(27.5/28.6(29.8|31.0|32.2|33.5|34.7|36.0|37.2|38.5|39.8|41.2| 62
63 27.3(28.5/29.7|30.9|32.2|33.5|34.8/36.1|37.4|38.7|40.1|41.5|42.9|] 63
64 28.3(129.6|30.9|32.2|33.5|34.8|36.2|37.6|39.0|40.4(41.8|43.3|44.8| 64
65.0 |29.5[30.8|32.2|33.5/34.9|36.3|37.8/39.2(40.7|42.2|43.8|45.4|47.0] 65.0
65.5 |30.1[31.5|32.9|34.3/35.7|37.1|38.6|40.1|41.7|43.2|44.8|46.5|48.2] 65.5
66.0 130.7|32.1|33.6|35.0(36.5|38.0{39.5|41.1|42.7|44.3|46.0|47.7|49.4] 66.0
66.5 131.4|32.9|34.3|35.8(37.3|38.9|40.5|42.1|43.7|45.4|47.2|48.9|50.8] 66.5
67.0 132.1/33.6(35.1|36.7|38.3|39.9|41.5|43.2|44.9|46.6|48.4|50.3|52.3] 67.0
67.5 |32.9(34.4|36.0|37.6|39.2|40.9|42.6|44.3|46.1|47.9|49.8|51.8|53.9] 67.5
68.0 |33.7[35.3|36.9|38.6|40.2|41.9|43.7|45.5|47.4|49.3|51.3|53.4|55.6] 68.0
68.5 |34.6(36.2|37.9|39.6|41.3|43.1|44.9|46.8|48.8|50.8|52.9|55.1|57.5] 68.5
69.0 |35.5[37.2|38.9|40.6|42.5|44.3|46.2|48.2|50.3|52.4|54.7|57.0|59.6] 69.0
69.5 |36.4|38.2|40.0|41.8|43.7|45.6|47.7|49.7|51.9|54.2|56.6|59.2|61.9] 69.5
70.0 137.4/39.3|41.1/43.0|45.0|47.1|49.2|51.4|53.7|56.1|58.7|61.5|64.6] 70.0
70.5 138.5|40.4|42.4|44.4|46.4|48.6|50.8|53.2|55.7|58.3|61.1|64.3|67.8] 70.5
71.0 139.7|41.7|43.7|45.8|48.0|50.3|52.7|55.2|57.8/60.7|63.9|67.5|71.7] 71.0
71.5 140.9|43.0|45.1|47.4|49.7|52.1|54.7|57.4|/60.3|63.5|67.1|71.4|76.9] 71.5
72.0 142.3|44.5|46.7|49.1|51.5|54.1|56.9(59.9|63.1(/66.8|71.1|76.7|90.0] 72.0
72.5 143.7|46.0|48.4|50.9|53.6|56.4(59.4|62.7|66.4|70.8|76.5|90.0 72.5
73.0 |45.3|47.8|50.3|53.0(55.8|58.9(62.3|66.1|70.5|76.3|90.0 73.0
73.5 | 47.1|49.6|52.4|55.3|58.4|61.865.7|70.2|76.0/|90.0 73.5
74.0 149.0|51.7|54.7|57.9|61.4|65.3|/69.9|75.8|90.0 74.0
74.5 151.1|54.1|57.3|/60.9|64.9|69.5| 75.6| 90.0 74.5

ISZO 1825 1920 1925 2020 2025 21%) 2125 2220 2225 2320 2325 2420
0 18.0118.5(19.0(19.5(20.0(20.5(21.0(21.5|22.0(22.5|23.0(23.5|24.0 0
10 18.3118.8(19.3(19.8(20.3(20.8|21.3|21.8(22.4(22.9(23.4(23.9|24.4 10
15 18.7119.2(19.7(20.2(20.7(21.3|21.8(22.3|22.8(23.3(23.9(24.4|24.9 15
20 19.2119.7(20.3|20.8(21.3|21.9(22.4|23.0(23.5|24.0(24.6|25.1|25.6] 20
25 19.9120.5(21.1|21.6(22.2(22.7(23.3(23.9(24.4|25.0(25.5|26.1(26.7] 25
30 20.9(21.5(22.1|22.7|23.3|23.9|24.4|25.0|25.6|26.2|26.8|27.4|28.0 30
32 21.4)22.0(22.6|23.2|23.8|24.4|25.0|25.6|26.2|26.8|27.4|28.0|28.7 32
34 21.9(22.5|23.1|23.7|24.4|25.0|25.6|26.2|26.9|27.5|28.1|28.7|29.4] 34
36 22.5]23.1|23.7|24.4|25.0|25.7|26.3|26.9|27.6|28.2|28.9|29.5|30.2 36
38 23.1]23.7|24.4|25.1|25.7|26.4|27.1|27.7|28.4|29.1|29.7|30.4]|31.1 38
40 23.8124.5(25.2|25.8(26.5|27.2|27.9|28.6(29.3|30.0{30.7|31.4|32.1 40
41 24.2124.9|25.6|26.3|26.9|27.6|28.3|29.1|29.8/30.5|31.2|31.9|32.6] 41
42 24.6|25.3(26.0|26.7|27.4|28.1|28.8]29.5|30.3|31.0|31.7|32.5|33.2] 42
43 25.0(25.7|26.4|27.2|27.9|28.6/29.3|30.1/30.8/31.6|/32.3|33.0|33.8] 43
44 25.4(26.2|26.9|27.6|28.4(29.1/29.9|30.6|31.4|32.1|32.9|33.7|34.4] 44
45 25.9(26.7|27.4|28.2/28.9(29.7/30.5|31.2|32.0|32.8/33.5|34.3|35.1] 45
46 26.4(27.2(27.9(28.7/29.5/30.3|31.1|31.8|32.6|33.4|34.2|35.0|35.8] 46
47 26.9(27.7(28.5[29.3/30.1|30.9|31.7|32.5|33.3{34.1|35.0|35.8|36.6] 47
48 27.5(28.3[29.1]29.9/30.7|31.6|32.4|33.2|34.0|34.9|35.7|36.6|37.4] 48
49 28.1(28.9(29.8|30.6|31.4|32.3|33.1|34.0|34.8|35.7|36.6|37.4|38.3 49
50 28.7(129.6|30.4|31.3|32.1|33.0|33.9|34.8|35.6|36.5|37.4|38.3|39.3 50
51 29.4(30.3(31.2|32.0/32.9|33.8/34.7|35.6|36.5|37.5|38.4|39.3|40.3 51
52 30.1(31.0(31.9|32.8|33.7(34.7|35.6|36.5|37.5|38.4(39.4|40.4|41.3 52
53 30.9(31.8(32.8[33.7|34.6|35.6|36.5|37.5|38.5|39.5|40.5|41.5|42.5 53
54 31.7(32.7(33.6|34.6|35.6|36.6|37.6|38.6|39.6|40.6|41.7|42.7|43.8 54
55 32.6|33.6(34.6|35.6|36.6|37.6|38.7|39.7|40.8|41.9|42.9|44.0|45.2 55
56 33.5(34.6(35.6|36.7|37.7(38.8(39.9|41.0|42.1|43.2|44.3|45.5|46.7 56
57 34.6|35.6|36.7|37.8/38.9|40.0|41.1|42.3|43.5|44.6|45.8|47.1|48.3 57
58 35.7(36.8(37.9|39.1|40.2|41.4|42.6|43.8|45.0|46.2|47.5|48.8|50.1 58
59 36.9(38.0(39.2|40.4|41.6|42.8|44.1|45.4|46.7|48.0(49.3|50.7|52.2] 59
60.0 138.2(39.4|40.6|41.9|43.2|44.5|45.8|47.1|48.5|49.9|51.4|52.9|54.4] 60.0
60.5 |38.9(40.1|41.4|42.7|44.0|45.3|46.7|48.1|49.5|51.0|52.5|54.1|55.7] 60.5
61.0 |39.6|40.9|42.2|43.5|44.9|46.3|47.7|49.1|50.6|52.1|53.7|55.3|57.0] 61.0
61.5 |40.4|41.7|43.0|44.4|45.8|47.2|48.7|50.2|51.7|53.3|55.0|56.7|58.5 61.5
62.0 |41.2|42.5(43.9|45.3|46.8|48.2|49.8|51.3|52.9|54.6|56.3|58.1|60.0] 62.0
62.5 | 42.0(43.4|44.8|46.3|47.8(49.3|50.9|52.5|54.2|56.0(57.8|59.7|61.7 62.5
63.0 | 42.9|44.3|45.8|47.3|48.9|50.5|52.1|53.8/55.6|57.5|59.4|61.4|63.6] 63.0
63.5 143.8(45.3|46.9|48.4|50.0|51.7|53.4|55.2|57.1/59.1|61.1|63.4|65.7] 63.5
64.0 |44.8|46.4|48.0|49.6|51.3|53.0|54.8|56.7|58.7|60.8|63.0|65.5|68.1 64.0
64.5 145.9(47.5|49.1|50.8|52.6|54.4|56.3|58.4|60.5|62.7|65.2|67.9|70.9] 64.5
65.0 | 47.0|48.7|50.4|52.2|54.0|56.0|58.0/60.1|62.4|64.9|67.6|70.7|74.2] 65.0
65.5 |48.2(49.9|51.7|53.6|55.6|57.6|59.8/62.1|64.6|67.3|70.4|74.1|78.8] 65.5
66.0 |49.4|51.3|53.2|55.2|57.2(59.4|61.8/64.3|67.1|70.2|73.9|78.6/90.0 66. 0
66.5 |50.8(52.7|54.7|56.8]59.1|61.4|64.0|66.8|70.0|73.7|78.5|90.0 66.5
67.0 |52.3|54.3|56.4|58.7/61.1|63.7|66.5|69.7|73.5|78.4|90.0 67.0
67.5 |53.9|56.0|58.3|/60.7|63.3|66.2|69.5|73.3|78.2|90.0 67.5
68.0 |55.6(57.9/60.4|63.0/65.9|69.2|73.1|78.1|90.0 68.0
68.5 |57.5(60.0|62.7|65.6|68.9|72.9|77.9|90.0 68.5
69.0 159.6|62.3|65.3|68.7|72.6|77.7|90.0 69.0
69.5 161.9/65.0|68.4|72.4|77.6|90.0 69.5
70.0 ]164.6|68.1|72.2|77.4|90.0 70.0
70.5 167.8(71.9|77.2|90.0 70.5
71.0 1 71.7(77.1|90.0 71.0
71.5 176.9|90.0 71.5
72.0 190.0 72.0
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